by hint and registered in the Department of Finance. 

Resj ectfully. 
(Signed) 	W. H. ROBERTS, 

Assistant Engineer ill Charge of Bureau. 
Approved: 

(Signed) II. A. Metz, Comptroller. 

AN ORDINANCE providing for an issue of Corporate Stock in the sum of eighty-
two thousand eight hundred and twenty-three dollars ($82,823), to provide 
means for the City's share of the estimated cost of the construction of the 
substructure of the diagonal viaduct across the Sunnyside Yard, to furnish 
an approach to the Blackwells Island Bridge, Borough of Queens, pursuant 
to an agreement dated June 21, 1907, between The City of New York and the

[...]

Resolved, That, in pursuance of the pro visions of subdivision 8 of section 188 

of the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and 
it is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue Special Revenue Bonds to 
the amount of three thousand five hundred dollars ($3,500), the proceeds whereof to 
be used by the President of the Borough of Brooklyn for the purpose of equipping 
the rooms of the Municipal Court of the Third District of the Borough of Brooklyn 
with necessary carpets, furniture, fixtures, etc. 

R. S.